RESOLUTION

To Award Bid No. 23-12 to Calhoun Meter Company for Water Distribution Materials for Main Replacement in an Amount not to Exceed \$48,006.60

WHEREAS, the City of Alexander City has let bids for water services materials for main replacement; and

WHEREAS, one (1) bid was received, opened and read in public on April 4, 2023 at 3:00 p.m. with a bid amount not to exceed \$48,006.60.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Alexander City hereby awards Bid No. 23-12 to Calhoun Meter Company.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Alexander City that the mayor is hereby authorized to sign any contract or agreements as part of this bid.

ADOPTED THIS 17th DAY OF APRIL, 2023.

By: Audrey "Buffy" Colvin, President Alexander City Council

AUTHENTICATED THIS 17TH DAY OF APRIL, 2023.



APPROVED.

By: Curtis "Woody" Baird,

Mayor

Yeas: TAPLEY, COLVIN, HARDY, E. BROWN, C. BROWN, KEEL

Nays: None

RESOLUTION BOOK 23-49

Curtis "Woody" Baird Mayor Stephanie Southerland City Clerk Romy Stamps Finance Director



CITY COUNCIL
Audrey "Buffy" Colvin
Council President
Scott Hardy
President Pro Tempore
Bobby L. Tapley
John Eric Brown
Chris Brown
Jimmy Keel

P.O. Box 552 • Alexander City • Alabama 35011-0552 • (256) 329-6700 www.alexandercityal.gov

April 5th, 2023

Subject: Bid 23-12, Award Water Department Materials Bid

Bid 23-12, for the purchase of materials for use by the Alexander City Water Department in conjunction with the Fairlane Circle Main Replacement and Russell Road Main Extension Projects, was opened and read aloud by the city clerk's office on April 4th, 2023. Hereby recommend the bid be awarded to Calhoun Meter Company, of Jacksonville, Alabama in the amount of \$48,006.60.

The funding for this project is part of approved FY2023 capital funds.

Further request the Mayor be authorized to sign any contracts or agreements as part of this bid.

Miles Hamlett Purchasing Agent City of Alexander City